deposits of the same period published by the People’s Bank of China; the repurchase price
of the Restricted Shares for the 3 Participants who were disqualified for the 2021
Restricted Share Incentive Scheme due to incompetence to the position, disqualification in
performance appraisal, negligence, violation of laws and regulations, etc. is the lower of
the adjusted Grant Price of RMB2.944 per share and the market price of RMB5.77 per
share at the time of repurchase, i.e., RMB2.944 per share.

4. Source of funds for the repurchase and cancellation

The total amount payable by the Company for the repurchase of the Restricted Shares is
RMB2,587,940.73. The payment will be funded by the Company’s internal resources.

- 3 -

II. TABLE ON CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AFTER THE
REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

After the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of Shares of the Company will be
reduced from 24,741,865,118 Shares to 24,741,008,919 Shares. The changes in the shareholding
structure of the Company are as follows:

Before the change After the change

Class of Shares
Number of

shares Proportion
Change

(Share) (+/-)
Number of

shares Proportion

Shares subject to selling
restrictions (A Shares) 111,066,899 0.45% -856,199 110,210,700 0.45%

Shares not subject to selling
restrictions (A Shares) 20,423,408,219 82.55% 0 20,423,408,219 82.55%

H Shares 4,207,390,000 17.00% 0 4,207,390,000 17.00%

Total Shares 24,741,865,118 100% -856,199 24,741,008,919 100%

The completion of the repurchase and cancellation will not result in any change in the
controlling shareholder or actual controller of the Company. The shareholding distribution of
the Company will remain eligible for listing. Meanwhile, the 2021 Restricted Incentive Scheme
will continue to be implemented in accordance with the regulatory requirements.

III. EFFECT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION ON THE COMPANY

The Company’s repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares will not have a substantial
impact on the Company’s financial position and operating results, and will not prevent the